
 
 

COUNTDOWN TO CHRISTMAS - ADVENT PRAYER                                                                                     

‘The true light that gives light to everyone has come into the world.’ (Jn.1:9) 

Sun 29 Nov – 10:30 ‘Advent Launch Service’ (lead: Dave H)                                                                        

 

           * ‘Share the Light - Advent Trail’ – Pray your way around the parish! * 

ADVENT        DATE                       RESIDENTS OF… 

Day 1:    Tues 1 Dec          River Parade (section 1) 

Day 2:    Wed 2 Dev        River Parade (section 2) 

Day 3:    Thurs 3 Dec             Bird St. (section 1) 

Day 4:    Frid 4 Dec          Tyne St. 

Day 5:    Sat 5 Dec            Bird St. (section 2) 

Day 6:    Sun 6 Dec              Taylor St. 

Day 7:    Mon 7 Dec           Colman Court  

7 Dec – 7:30-8:30pm, ‘Zoom Countdown to Christmas Prayer Watch’, 1. (Steve) 

Pray as invite cards are delivered across the parish for the Christmas 

programme.  

Day 8:    Tues 8 Dec             Old Millstones 

Day 9:    Wed 9 Dec            Osbourne St. 

9 Dec – Start Christmas card distribution to senior church members 

(Ruth/Alison) 

Day 10:  Thurs 10 Dec  South Meadow Lane (section 1)  

10 Dec – 7.30pm Women’s ‘Hush before the Rush’ Zoom (Irene, Alison, Lesley 

& Janette)                                                                                                               

Day 11:  Frid 11 Dec    St. Stephen’s School 

Day 12:  Sat 12 Dec             St. Stephen’s School 

Filming for the Nativity Service on location in the parish (Andy P and Hannah)  

Day 13:  Sun 13 Dec          Meadow Court 

Day 14:  Mon 14 Dec           South Meadow Lane (section 2) 

Day 15:  Tues 15 Dec         South Meadow Lane (section 3)  



 
 

ADVENT        DATE                    RESIDENTS OF… 

Day 16:  Wed 16 Dec  Wolseley Road 

Day 17:  Thurs 17 Dec           South End (section 1)   

Day 18:  Frid 18 Dec   South End (section 2)   

Day 19:  Sat 19 Dec            South End (section 3)   

19 Dec – 10:30am, Zoom ‘Share the light with people of other faiths’ (Dave H/  

Andy P/ Steve/Steph) 

Day 20:  Sun 20 Dec            Riverside   

20 Dec – 3:00pm, ‘Zoom Christingle’ (lead: Julia/Dave H /Steph) 

Day 21:  Mon 21 Dec            Kilruddery Road   

21 Dec – 7:30-8:30pm, ‘Zoom Countdown to Christmas Prayer Watch’ 2.                

Join & leave anytime (lead: Steve) 

Day 22:  Tues 22 Dec             Balderstone Road   

Day 23:  Wed 23 Dec   Broadgate    

Day 24:  Thurs 24 Dec St. Stephen’s Church  

24 Dec – 3:00pm, ‘YouTube Nativity Service Premier’ (lead: Hannah/ Andy) 

                                 11:30pm, ‘Midnight Watch Service’ in church or Zoom (lead: Dave H) 

25 Dec – 10:30am ‘Christmas Day Family Service’, church or YouTube (Dave H) 

26 Dec – 10.00am ‘St Stephen’s Day’ (lead: Dave H) 

 

 

 * This is a “QR”. Scan it into your phone to access further info. 


